
1

2

3

4
5

6
7 8

9

10 11

12

13 14
15

19

18

17

20

21

22

24

25

26

23 27

28
30 31

32

33

34
35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44

45

46 47

48
49

50

51
52

5354

5556
57

59
6061

62
6364

65
66

67
68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75 79

76

77

78
81

82

85

86
87 88

9394

84

58

80

29

16

83

89
90

91

92

VECTOR SDP .45ACP

R.2014.02.18



VECTOR SDP .45ACP COMPONENTS LIST

1 Upper housing CRB/SBR

2 Break down pin

3 Primary sear return spring

4 Spring anchor

5 FCG frame CRB

6 M5x4 flat pt set scr

7 Compression spring

8 Plunger

9 FCG spacer Lh CRB

10 Semi disconnect

11 FCG spacer Rh CRB

12 FCG hammer spacer

13 Semi hammer spring

14 Hammer CRB

15 FCG hammer spacer

16 Primary sear

17 Trigger sear connector pin

18 Trigger

19 Small pivot pin

20 Return spring anchor

21 Trigger spacer

22 Large pivot pin

23 Trigger return spring

24 Safety cam

25 Safety stop bar

26 M3x8 FHSSC

27 Rh receiver plate semi

28 Ejector

29 Ejector pin

30 Receiver plate spacer

31 Lh receiver plate semi

32 Receiver plate rivet

33 Receiver plate screw

34 Short receiver screw

35 Ejector mount

36 Lower housing .45ACP

37 Bolt lock pin

38 Bolt catch block

39 Bolt lock spring

40 Bolt lock

41 M3x8 LHCS

42 Mounting screw

43 Slider

44 Short mounting screw

45 Main spring

46 Main guide shaft

47 Spring washer

48 Rod retainer pin

49 Spring plate

50 Main slide buffer

51 Firing pin

52 Firing pin spring

53 M2x16 dowel pin

54 .45Cal bolt

55 Extractor spring

56 Extractor

57 Extractor pin

58 Magazine catch

59 Bolt lock trigger

60 Picatinny rail short

61 Rail retaining pin

62 Chg Hndl Spring Post

63 Magazine catch spring

64 Charging handle

65 Ch spring retainer

66 Charging slider

67 Ch slider spring

68 .45ACP Barrel 5.5" Thrd

69 Barrel end cap

70 M5x20 dowel pin

71 Barrel Trunnion

72 Ch handle spring

73 Charging handle pivot

74 Flashlight plug

75 Nose piece

76 Ejection port

77 Picatinny rail

78 M3x10 BHCS

79 Rail mounting screw

80 FCG mounting screw

81 S/F selector lever RH

82 Locking key

83 Selector screw

84 S/F selector lever LH

85 M4x8 BHFS flanged

86 Fixed stock post

87 Pistol butt end

88 M4x0.7 jam nut

89 Swivel base

90 M4x10 FHMS

91 QD100 Swivel loop

92 Stock latch

93 M6x30 SHCS

94 Square nut




